
別紙 

講義（白）とアクティビティ（緑） 

 

キャンパスツアー・成果報告会 ※実施時期は講義の中でお知らせします。 

時期 コンテンツ 
9月予定 

(日本時間平日の夜中) 
フィンドレー大学キャンパスツアー 

全プログラム終了後 

2022年 1月上旬 
埼玉県内での成果報告会（英語によるプレゼンテーション） 

 

No. Date Content 

1 Wed, Aug. 18 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 

Japan time 

Introductions, course overview, Zoom features, CANVAS, speaking 
activities and initial assessments. 

 Sat, Aug. 28 
9:00-10:00 am 

Japan time 

Dialogue with University of Findlay students #1 

2 Wed, Sept. 1 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Creating small talk with Americans, topics and taboos, cultural turn-
taking, Conducting research.  
COVID and Culture: Accepting reality. 

3 Wed, Sept. 15 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Mini-Presentation #1, Reflections from interview with American 
students, Identifying trouble areas from interviews, body language in 
formal and informal communication.   
COVID and Culture: Social Responsibility 

 Sat, Sept. 25 
9:00-10:00 am 

Japan time 

Dialogue with an Ohio health professional 

4 Wed, Sept. 29 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Balancing brevity with development when speaking, linear thinking, 
cohesion and coherence, value of outlining and using a process approach. 
COVID and Culture: Adapting lifestyle and daily practices. 

5 Wed. Oct. 13 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Mini-Presentation #2, platform techniques for presentations. 

 Sat, Oct. 23 
9:00-10:00 am 

Japan time 

Dialogue with an Ohio elected official 

6 Wed, Oct. 27 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Creating professional-quality power point slides, interacting with visual 
aids, citing sources in speech. 
COVID and Culture: Adapting and supporting schools. 

7 Wed, Nov. 10 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Mini-Presentation #3, Citing sources in speech (continued), Using 
effective transitions in speech. 

8 Wed, Nov. 17 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Optional class – Workshop for final presentations. Students may bring 
questions, ask for powerpoint editing, practice speaking, etc. 

 Sat, Nov. 27 
9:00-10:00 am 

Japan time 

Dialogue with University of Findlay students #2 

9 Wed. Dec. 1 
8:00 – 9:30 p.m. 
Japan time 

Final Presentations: Comparing/Contrasting Japanese and American 
responses to COVID-19: 

a- elderly/nursing homes 
b- sustaining economy/employment 
c- supporting the poor 
d- who sets and enforces safety measures – national, state/province, 

local, personal 
e- trusting the science 


